General Description
The MAX200–MAX211/MAX213 transceivers are
designed for RS-232 and V.28 communication inter-
faces where ±12V supplies are not available. On-board
charge pumps convert the +5V input to the ±10V need-
ed for RS-232 output levels. The MAX201 and MAX209
operate from +5V and +12V, and contain a +12V to
-12V charge-pump voltage converter.

MAX213 +5 4 5 2 4 Yes/Yes
Selector Guide
Ordering Information appears at end of data sheet
AutoShutdown, AutoShutdown Plus, and UCSP are trademarks
of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
M
A
X
2
0
0
–M
A
X
2
1
1
/M
A
X
2
1
3
+5V, RS-232 Transceivers
with 0.1µF External Capacitors
______________________________________________________________________________________ 19
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX206EWG -40°C to +85°C 24 Wide SO
MAX206EAG -40°C to +85°C 24 SSOP
MAX207CNG 0°C to +70°C 24 Narrow Plastic Dip
MAX207CWG 0°C to +70°C 24 Wide SO
MAX207CAG 0°C to +70°C 24 SSOP
MAX207ENG -40°C to +85°C 24 Narrow Plastic Dip
MAX207EWG -40°C to +85°C 24 Wide SO
MAX207EAG -40°C to +85°C 24 SSOP
MAX208CNG 0°C to +70°C 24 Narrow Plastic Dip
MAX208CWG 0°C to +70°C 24 Wide SO
MAX208CAG 0°C to +70°C 24 SSOP
MAX208C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
MAX208ENG -40°C to +85°C 24 Narrow Plastic Dip
MAX208EWG -40°C to +85°C 24 Wide SO
MAX208EAG -40°C to +85°C 24 SSOP
MAX209CNG 0°C to +70°C 24 Narrow Plastic Dip
MAX209CWG 0°C to +70°C 24 Wide SO
MAX209C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
MAX209ENG -40°C to +85°C 24 Narrow Plastic Dip
MAX209EWG -40°C to +85°C 24 Wide SO
MAX211CWI 0°C to +70°C 28 Wide SO
MAX211CAI 0°C to +70°C 28 SSOP
MAX211C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
MAX211EWI -40°C to +85°C 28 Wide SO
MAX211EAI -40°C to +85°C 28 SSOP
MAX213CWI 0°C to +70°C 28 Wide SO
MAX213CAI 0°C to +70°C 28 SSOP
MAX213C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
MAX213EWI -40°C to +85°C 28 Wide SO
MAX213EAI -40°C to +85°C 28 SSOP
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX200CPP 0°C to +70°C 20 Plastic Dip
MAX200CWP 0°C to +70°C 20 Wide SO
MAX200EPP -40°C to +85°C 20 Plastic Dip
MAX200EWP -40°C to +85°C 20 Wide SO
MAX201CPD 0°C to +70°C 14 Plastic Dip
MAX201CWE 0°C to +70°C 16 Wide SO
MAX201C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
MAX201EPD -40ºC to +85°C 14 Plastic Dip
MAX201EWE -40ºC to +85°C 16 Wide SO
MAX202CPE 0°C to +70°C 16 Plastic Dip
MAX202CSE 0°C to +70°C 16 Narrow SO
MAX202CWE 0°C to +70°C 16 Wide SO
MAX202C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
MAX202EPE -40ºC to +85°C 16 Plastic Dip
MAX202ESE -40ºC to +85°C 16 Narrow SO
MAX202EWE -40ºC to +85°C 16 Wide SO
MAX203CPP 0°C to +70°C 20 Plastic Dip
MAX203CWP 0°C to +70°C 20 Wide SO
MAX203EPP -40°C to +85°C 20 Plastic Dip
MAX203EWP -40°C to +85°C 20 Wide SO
MAX204CPE 0°C to +70°C 16 Plastic Dip
MAX204CWE 0°C to +70°C 16 Wide SO
MAX204C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
MAX204EPE -40ºC to +85°C 16 Plastic Dip
MAX204EWE -40ºC to +85°C 16 Wide SO
MAX205CPG 0°C to +70°C 24 Wide Plastic Dip
MAX205EPG -40°C to +85°C 24 Wide Plastic Dip
MAX206CNG 0°C to +70°C 24 Narrow Plastic Dip
MAX206CWG 0°C to +70°C 24 Wide SO
MAX206CAG 0°C to +70°C 24 SSOP
MAX206ENG -40°C to +85°C 24 Narrow Plastic Dip *Contact factory for dice specifications.